01-31-2002 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) ET Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 083210-0271981 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 101966931 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Sage Canada Ltd. Name: Best Software Canada Ltd. 1.0.03 Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 8920 Woodbine Avenue, Suite 204 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Markham Ontario State: ____ ZIP: □ Corporation-State Canada ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ Other ___ ☐ Association ___ ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ☐ Merger ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative C) No ☑ Yes designation is attached: Execution Date: October 1, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) X No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,902,507 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gabrielle A. Holley, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 101 W. Broadway **Suite 1800** 03-3975, Order No. 083210-0271981 01/3022062 PREPRIDIE 60000103 1902507 State: CA ZIP: 92101 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:481 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Gabrielle A. Holley

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002433 FRAME: 0226

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant Name: Best Software Canada Ltd.

Mark: PROVIDEX

Reg. No. 1,902,507

Reg. Date: July 4, 1995

Our Ref. No. 83210.271981

POWER OF ATTORNEY DESIGNATION OF REPRESENTATIVE

The undersigned hereby appoints Gabrielle A. Holley, Susan T. Brown, Jonathan E. Jobe, Paul W. Kruse and James R. Menker of Pillsbury Winthrop LLP, 50 Fremont Street, P.O. Box 7880, San Francisco, California 94105, and all members of that firm and all other attorneys associated with that firm, to file this declaration, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith. The undersigned further hereby designates Pillsbury Winthrop LLP, whose postal address is 50 Fremont Street, P.O. Box 7880, San Francisco, California 94105, as a representative upon whom notices or processes affecting the mark may be served.

Please direct all communications to Gabrielle A. Holley at (619) 544-3167.

BEST SOFTWARE CAMADA DITD.

By:

Name: Michael F. King

Title: Vice President & GM

Date: Jan. 3, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002433 FRAME: 0227

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

RECORDED: 01/08/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002433 FRAME: 0228